LAWS OF DELAWARE
VOLUME 84
CHAPTER 20
152nd GENERAL ASSEMBLY
FORMERLY
SENATE BILL NO. 27

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 10 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO LIMITATION OF ACTIONS FOR WORK, LABOR, OR PERSONAL SERVICES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 8111, Title 10 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows:

§ 8111. Work, labor or personal services.

No action for recovery upon a claim for wages, salary, or overtime for work, labor_labor, or personal services performed, or for damages (actual, eompensatory compensatory, or punitive, liquidated or otherwise), or for interest or penalties resulting from the failure to pay any such claim, or for any other benefits arising from such work, labor_labor, or personal services performed or in connection with any such action, shall be brought after the expiration of 1 year_2 years from the accruing of the cause of action on which such action is based.

Section 2. This Act applies to claims when the date of the accruing of the cause of action on which the action is based is on or after [the effective date of this Act].

Approved April 26, 2023